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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
Central District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 22 1 2 7 32 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 1 1 
Water Disposal 1 1 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 12 12 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 35 1 2 8 46 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
Northern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 1 1 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 2 2 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 1 1 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 1 1 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 

District Total 1 5 6 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
Southern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 2 2 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 1 1 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 

District Total 1 2 3 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
All Districts 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 1 1 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 22 1 2 11 36 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 1 1 
Water Disposal 2 2 
Waterflood 1 1 
Cyclic Steam 12 12 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 1 1 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 

Stratigraphic 

All District Total 36 1 3 15 55 
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State of California 
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Bulletin No. PR4S   

DIVISION OF GEOLOGIC ENERGY MANAGEMENT 
Douglas Ito, State Oil & Gas Supervisor 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
Gavin Newsom, Governor 
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Jennifer Lucchesi, Director 

NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY 
Wade Crowfoot, Secretary 
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Permits Issued For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
Central District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 1 9 10 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 2 2 
Waterflood 1 1 
Cyclic Steam 3 3 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 1 1 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 

District Total 4 3 10 17 

Generation Date: Janurary 20th, 2026 7 of 17 



Permits Issued For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
Northern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 1 1 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 1 6 7 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 

District Total 1 7 8 
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Permits Issued For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
Southern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 1 1 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 

Stratigraphic 

District Total 1 1 

Generation Date: Janurary 20th, 2026 9 of 17 



Permits Issued For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
All Districts 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 1 1 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 1 1 15 17 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 2 2 
Waterflood 2 2 
Cyclic Steam 3 3 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 1 1 
Unknown 

Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
All District Total 5 5 17 27 
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Notice of Intention (NOI)  Submitted For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 

District Notice Type Operator Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Supplementary NOI 

Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 27 Oil & Gas 0403100293 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 32 Oil & Gas 0402921736 11 32S 26E Paloma Yes 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 36 Oil & Gas 0403100295 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Bayswater 12-33 Oil & Gas 0403054101 33 31S 26E Paloma Yes 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Tenneco-GBR-Tiger 72 Oil & Gas 0402947844 10 32S 26E Paloma Yes 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation V34 Oil & Gas 0403100294 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation V4 Oil & Gas 0403100291 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
Central NOI - Abandon Pace Diversified Corporation Olcese Estate One 1 Water Disposal 0402918353 16 28S 29E Round Mountain No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson Fitzgerald 5612-26S Cyclic Steam N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson Fitzgerald 6307R2-26S Cyclic Steam N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson Fitzgerald 8706i-26S Steamflood N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson-Fitzgerald 8707-26S Cyclic Steam N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 201 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 202 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 203 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 204 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 205 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 206 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Southwestern 57-58P Oil & Gas N/A 02 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Southwestern 58-60P Oil & Gas N/A 02 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation Glide-Vedder 1324TVH Oil & Gas N/A 15 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation King 1008V Oil & Gas N/A 22 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation King 1009V Oil & Gas N/A 22 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation King 1021LVH Oil & Gas N/A 22 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 1-7D Cyclic Steam N/A 31 29S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 1-8J Oil & Gas N/A 31 29S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 10-1K Cyclic Steam N/A 35 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 11-1F Cyclic Steam N/A 35 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2-7F Cyclic Steam N/A 31 29S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2-9J Cyclic Steam N/A 31 29S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 143 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 146 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 147 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 149 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 151 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 152 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 153 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
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 District Notice Type Operator Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Supplementary NOI 

Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 154 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 155 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 151 Cyclic Steam N/A 36 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 152 Cyclic Steam N/A 36 29S 21E Cymric No 

Central NOI - New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 156 Cyclic Steam N/A 36 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 157 Cyclic Steam N/A 36 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Hayley J 4 Oil & Gas 0403011967 8 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Son-Crail 16 Oil & Gas 0403020567 8 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Sidetrack California Resources Production Corporation Vedder-Rall 377 Oil & Gas 0402964007 09 27S 28E Mount Poso Yes 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Emigh 34-1 Dry Gas 0409521016 34 05N 01E Denverton Creek Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon CalNRG Operating, LLC Hobson B-13 Oil & Gas 0411101730 08 03N 24W Rincon No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Orradre D11-11 Multi-Purpose 0405321615 11 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 122U Oil & Gas 0405300869 02 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) WI-18 Water Disposal 0405321956 27 22S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - New Drill Pacific Gas and Electric Company Los Medanos 23B Gas Storage 0401320387 18 02N 01W Los Medanos Gas Yes 
Southern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation State Prc 392 J-140A Oil & Gas 0405902905 04 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon Citadel Exploration Inc. Indian 1 Oil & Gas 0406920082 15 18S 08E Any Field No 
Southern NOI - Rework THUMS Long Beach Co. A-671 I Waterflood 0423723778 07 05S 12W Wilmington No 
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Permits Issued For Week #3 Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
PermitNumber District Permit Type Operator Name Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Name Supplementary 

Permits 
7054988 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 27 Oil & Gas 0403100293 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
7054984 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 36 Oil & Gas 0403100295 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
7053180-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 38 Oil & Gas 0401905808 27 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7054018-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 38 Oil & Gas 0401905926 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7054125-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 4 Oil & Gas 0401905918 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7053574-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 8 Oil & Gas 0401905806 27 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7053179-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 81 Oil & Gas 0401905938 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7054985 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation V34 Oil & Gas 0403100294 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
7054983 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation V4 Oil & Gas 0403100291 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
7054975 Central Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 35G T.O. 4 Observation 0403007557 35 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7054981 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson-Fitzgerald 8707-26S Cyclic Steam 0403069927 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
7054980 Central New Drill California Resources Production Corporation Glide-Vedder 1324TVH Oil & Gas 0403069926 15 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
7054982 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 10-1K Cyclic Steam 0403069928 35 29S 21E Cymric No 
7054990 Central New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 151 Cyclic Steam 0403069929 36 29S 21E Cymric No 
7054968 Central Rework Aera Energy LLC 766 Waterflood 0401920609 29 19S 15E Coalinga No 
7054977 Central Rework California Resources Production Corporation Ripperdan 82-24 Water Disposal 0401905528 24 15S 17E Raisin City No 
7054978 Central Rework California Resources Production Corporation Surfluh 5-14 Water Disposal 0401905490 14 15S 17E Raisin City No 
7054987 Northern Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 11 Oil & Gas 0403711758 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
7054974 Northern Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 3R Oil & Gas 0403722027 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
7054973 Northern Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 44 Oil & Gas 0403724139 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
7054986 Northern Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 4R Oil & Gas 0403722034 01 03N 16W Placerita No 
7054989 Northern Abandon Citadel Exploration Inc. Indian 1 Oil & Gas 0406920082 15 18S 08E Any Field No 
7054972 Northern Abandon LBTH Inc. Vasquez 7-17 Dry Gas 0403706646 17 04N 17W Del Valle No 
7054969 Northern Abandon McDonald Ranch Partnership Panoche 1 Oil & Gas 0406900112 24 16S 10E Vallecitos No 
7048427-01 Northern New Drill Pacific Gas and Electric Company Los Medanos 22-D Gas Storage 0401320388 17 02N 01W Los Medanos Gas Yes 
7054971 Northern Rework Aera Energy LLC V. L. & W. 85 Oil & Gas 0411104997 26 03N 23W Ventura No 
7054991 Southern Rework THUMS Long Beach Co. C-358 I Waterflood 0423723756 16 05S 12W Wilmington No 

Generation Date: Janurary 20th, 2026 13 of 17 



 
Year to Date Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 

District Notice Type Operator Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Supplementary NOI 

Central NOI - Abandon Verjill Oil Company Wood 1 Oil & Gas 0402906270 06 30S 29E Edison No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Tunnel Oil Co. Needham 1 Oil & Gas 0403712837 13 03N 16W Newhall No 
Southern NOI - Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC 100 Acre 126 Oil & Gas 0405900040 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC 100 Acre 21 Oil & Gas 0405907038 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 12 Oil & Gas 0403711759 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 11 Oil & Gas 0403711758 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 13 Oil & Gas 0403711760 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 20 Oil & Gas 0403711767 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 22 Oil & Gas 0403711769 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 43 Oil & Gas 0403724135 06 03N 16W Placerita No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 44 Oil & Gas 0403724139 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 45 Oil & Gas 0403724140 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 3R Oil & Gas 0403722027 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 4R Oil & Gas 0403722034 01 03N 16W Placerita No 
Southern NOI - Abandon Aera Energy LLC Olinda Two 62 Oil & Gas 0405921346 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Northern NOI - Abandon NewBridge Resources, LLC Careaga 93 Oil & Gas 0408302125 31 09N 33W Orcutt No 
Southern NOI - Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Vickers 1 38-A Waterflood 0403708369 08 02S 14W Inglewood No 
Central NOI - Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Maricopa S 57 Cyclic Steam 0402919250 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 22 Oil & Gas 0405907572 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Two 35 Oil & Gas 0405920016 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 43 Oil & Gas 0405907031 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 121 Oil & Gas 0405920865 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 52 Oil & Gas 0405907034 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Central NOI - Rework Aera Energy LLC 766 Waterflood 0401920609 29 19S 15E Coalinga No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 136 Oil & Gas 0405921349 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Two 65 Oil & Gas 0405921347 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 34 Oil & Gas 0405907026 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 105 Oil & Gas 0405900019 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 122 Oil & Gas 0405920866 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 129 Oil & Gas 0405921332 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 94 Oil & Gas 0405907035 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 102 Oil & Gas 0405906799 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 109 Oil & Gas 0405920407 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 116 Oil & Gas 0405920799 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 27 Oil & Gas 0405907575 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 45 Oil & Gas 0405907032 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Rework Signal Hill Petroleum, Inc. 23-14 Waterflood 0403721673 29 04S 12W Long Beach No 
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 District Notice Type Operator Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Supplementary NOI 

Southern NOI - Re-Abandon 525 16th Street, LLC Mitchell 1 Oil & Gas 0405901539 10 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 38 Oil & Gas 0401905926 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 4 Oil & Gas 0401905918 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 8 Oil & Gas 0401905806 27 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 

Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation King 1023V Oil & Gas N/A 22 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 81 Oil & Gas 0401905938 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 38 Oil & Gas 0401905808 27 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation T&V641 Oil & Gas 0401905941 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation Matthew Fee 1118LVH Oil & Gas N/A 04 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 206 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 205 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 204 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 203 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 202 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Pike 201 Oil & Gas N/A 28 32S 24E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Southwestern 58-60P Oil & Gas N/A 02 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Southwestern 57-58P Oil & Gas N/A 02 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Hayley J 4 Oil & Gas 0403011967 08 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Son-Crail 16 Oil & Gas 0403020567 08 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation Glide-Vedder 1324TVH Oil & Gas N/A 15 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation King 1009V Oil & Gas N/A 22 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Northern NOI - New Drill Pacific Gas and Electric Company Los Medanos 23B Gas Storage 0401320387 18 02N 01W Los Medanos Gas Yes 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 10-1K Cyclic Steam N/A 35 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation King 1021LVH Oil & Gas N/A 22 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Southern NOI - Rework THUMS Long Beach Co. A-671 I Waterflood 0423723778 07 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 27 Oil & Gas 0403100293 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation V4 Oil & Gas 0403100291 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 36 Oil & Gas 0403100295 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 143 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 146 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 147 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 149 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 151 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation V34 Oil & Gas 0403100294 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 152 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 153 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 154 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Holmes Western Oil Corporation Govt 155 Oil & Gas N/A 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson-Fitzgerald 8707-26S Cyclic Steam N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 151 Cyclic Steam N/A 36 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Bayswater 12-33 Oil & Gas 0403054101 33 31S 26E Paloma Yes 
Southern NOI - Abandon Citadel Exploration Inc. Indian 1 Oil & Gas 0406920082 15 18S 08E Any Field No 
Northern NOI - Abandon CalNRG Operating, LLC Hobson B-13 Oil & Gas 0411101730 08 03N 24W Rincon No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Emigh 34-1 Dry Gas 0409521016 34 05N 01E Denverton Creek Gas No 
Central NOI - Abandon Pace Diversified Corporation Olcese Estate One 1 Water Disposal 0402918353 16 28S 29E Round Mountain No 
Central NOI - New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 152 Cyclic Steam N/A 36 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 156 Cyclic Steam N/A 36 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Tenneco-GBR-Tiger 72 Oil & Gas 0402947844 10 32S 26E Paloma Yes 
Central NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 1-Feb Oil & Gas 0402921736 11 32S 26E Paloma Yes 
Southern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation State Prc 392 J-140A Oil & Gas 0405902905 4 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 11-1F Cyclic Steam N/A 35 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2-9J Cyclic Steam N/A 31 29S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2-7F Cyclic Steam N/A 31 29S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 1-7D Cyclic Steam N/A 31 29S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 1-8J Oil & Gas N/A 31 29S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 157 Cyclic Steam N/A 36 29S 21E Cymric No 
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Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) WI-18 Water Disposal 0405321956 27 22S 10E San Ardo No 
Central NOI - Sidetrack California Resources Production Corporation Vedder-Rall 377 Oil & Gas 0402964007 9 27S 28E Mount Poso Yes 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation King 1008V Oil & Gas N/A 22 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson Fitzgerald 6307R2-26S Cyclic Steam N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson Fitzgerald 5612-26S Cyclic Steam N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Orradre D11-11 Multi-Purpose 0405321615 11 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 122U Oil & Gas 0405300869 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson Fitzgerald 8706i-26S Steamflood N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 47 Oil & Gas 0405907033 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon GL Bakersfield Well Owners, LLC Bankam 56X-4 Dry Hole 0402932229 4 30S 28E Any Field No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 361A Oil & Gas 0405322323 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Central NOI - Abandon Crimson Resource Management Corp. I. M. Woodward, USL 49 Oil & Gas 0402958799 21 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Crimson Resource Management Corp. Lewis 1L Oil & Gas 0402908579 12 29S 25E Greeley No 
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Year to Date Permits Issued Ending Saturday, January 17th, 2026 
PermitNumber District Permit Type Operator Name Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Name Supplementary 

Permits 
7054987 Northern Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 11 Oil & Gas 0403711758 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
7054973 Northern Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 44 Oil & Gas 0403724139 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
7054974 Northern Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 3R Oil & Gas 0403722027 06 03N 15W Placerita No 
7054986 Northern Abandon Berry Petroleum Company, LLC York 4R Oil & Gas 0403722034 01 03N 16W Placerita No 
7054968 Central Rework Aera Energy LLC 766 Waterflood 0401920609 29 19S 15E Coalinga No 
7054018-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 38 Oil & Gas 0401905926 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7054125-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 4 Oil & Gas 0401905918 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7053574-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 8 Oil & Gas 0401905806 27 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7053179-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 81 Oil & Gas 0401905938 33 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7053180-01 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 38 Oil & Gas 0401905808 27 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome Yes 
7054980 Central New Drill California Resources Production Corporation Glide-Vedder 1324TVH Oil & Gas 0403069926 15 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
7054982 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 10-1K Cyclic Steam 0403069928 35 29S 21E Cymric No 
7054988 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 27 Oil & Gas 0403100293 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
7054983 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation V4 Oil & Gas 0403100291 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
7054984 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation 36 Oil & Gas 0403100295 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
7054985 Central Abandon California Resources Production Corporation V34 Oil & Gas 0403100294 35 21S 17E Kettleman North Dome No 
7054981 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson-Fitzgerald 8707-26S Cyclic Steam 0403069927 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
7054990 Central New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Welport 151 Cyclic Steam 0403069929 36 29S 21E Cymric No 
7054989 Northern Abandon Citadel Exploration Inc. Indian 1 Oil & Gas 0406920082 15 18S 08E Any Field No 
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